
PRIMERA CATEGORIA HCP

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Total 1ª

1 4401384695 MARQUEZ DE PRADO MORAGUES,  MARIANO 3 2,3 42 42

2 4401922206 PEREZ MARISCAL, OSCAR 11,7 11,1 39 39

3 4401279293 LOS ARCOS ELORZ,  JUAN JOSE 11,5 11,1 38 38

4 4401040418 RUBIO CIA,  EMILIO JOSE 10,6 9,7 37 37

5 4401788729 DE OLAZABAL FERNANDEZ, RODRIGO 2,6 36 36

4401265206 RUBIO SANCHEZ, CARLOS 10,8 10,9 36 36

7 4402645408 GOGORZA FONSECA, MIKEL 0,4 0,3 35 35

4401766025 ABREGO ALCALDE,  JESUS 7,8 8 35 35

9 RL06208259 PEREZ VIGUERA, RAFAEL E. 7,4 34 34

4401443385 REYES HURTADO, JOSE 9 34 34

4402404598 GOGORZA BERASATEGUI, SEBASTIAN 10,9 34 34

4400756525 JIMENEZ GARIJO, IVAN 10,2 10,1 34 34

4401067048 ZULATEGUI ERASO, JAVIER 12,1 13 34 34

14 4402464506 TABERNA SENOSIAIN, ISIDRO 3,9 33 33

4401236049 IRUJO ESPINOSA DE LOS M.,  FRANCISCO 9,5 33 33

4401391865 HUARTE ALZUGARAY, LUIS 10,5 33 33

17 AM66235545 ALDABA YOLDI, ALFREDO 7,9 8,4 32 32

4401294790 MEDINA SANCHEZ, EDUARDO 9 32 32

4401153814 ALTUNA ARCE, JOSE MARIA 9,4 32 32

20 4401464699 PEREZ GALBETE, GUILLERMO 6,4 31 31

21 4401139135 MIGUEZ ANDRES, JOSE ANGEL 3 30 30

4401152850 MONTES ROS, PABLO 4,8 30 30

CM61289842 NUÑEZ SANCHEZ, JESUS 11 11,2 30 30

24 4402645405 GOGORZA FONSECA, ALVARO -0,8 29 29

4401365827 DE MIGUEL ICHASO, ALBERTO 12 29 29

26 4401365836 REPARAZ HUARTE, LUIS 9 9,2 28 28

4401923203 ALENZA GARCIA, JOSE FRANCISCO 11,3 28 28

0110430481 GRAVALOS SORIA, MIGUEL 12,3 13,2 28 28

29 4401018466 TABERNA ALDAZ,  JAVIER 2,5 27 27

4401128746 OROZ ABENTIN, JOAQUIN 5,3 27 27

31 4405395987 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, TOMAS 3 26 26

32 4401182146 CASADO BELZUNCE, RICARDO 6,1 6,4 23 23

33 4401726596 LIZANCOS AGUERRALDE, CARLOS 10,8 11,8 22 22

34 4401246308 MORRAS ANDRES, ESTEBAN 10,2 Ret



2ª 3ª 4ª



SEGUNDA CATEGORIA HCP

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 4402428932 PEREZ DE LAZARRAGA PALOMA, PABLO 17,5 16,1 42

2 4401772117 LAZARO SANCHEZ, JAVIER 12,5 11,7 41

3 CM11944381 FUENTES SANCHEZ, FELIX 18,3 17,4 40

4 4401786518 MENDIRI RUIZ DE ALDA, FRANCISCO JAVIER 26,5 39

5 4401926760 SETUAIN IRUJO JUAN 14,5 13,7 38

4401149882 GARAIKOETXEA MINA,  IBAN 20 19,4 38

7 4401907731 MINDEGUIA  LOPEZ, SATURNINO 14,6 13,7 37

4401907785 GLIDDEN, PHILIP SCHUYLER 17,7 17,2 37

4401319843 LANA VILLANUEVA, IGNACIO 18,4 15 37

4401028157 GARCIA-MINA FREIRE,  PABLO 19,6 19,1 37

4401188763 ZUDAIRE POLO, MARTIN 23,3 23 37

12 4401363117 EIZAGUIRRE LEGORBURU, PABLO 13,6 13,4 36

4401365835 REPARAZ HUARTE, JUAN 14,4 13,9 36

0230150287 MILLET SANCHO, SANTIAGO 15,5 15,1 36

4401692518 BERGARA URBIETA, XABIER 16,7 16,3 36

4400921369 MONTES VIEDMA, RAFAEL 21,1 20,6 36

4401364713 SORIA GARCIA, IGNACIO 25,2 22,7 36

18 4405724541 GOROSABEL GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 13,6 35

4401937543 ISAACS ZARATIEGUI, DIEGO 15,3 14,9 35

4400925754 RUIZ URRA, FERNANDO 19,1 35

4401906015 ECHAVARREN ZOZAYA, ENRIQUE 22,5 22,1 35

4401442969 VILLANUEVA ALEMAN, VICENTE 23,1 23 35

23 4401234675 AINZIBURU GOMEZ, JAVIER 13,1 13,3 34

4401068389 EUGUI MARTINEZ  DE AZAGRA, JOAQUIN 15,2 14,9 34

4401189082 PEREZ SILANES, OSCAR 16,6 16,4 34

4401199822 IRUJO ECHAVARRI, GONZALO 18,1 17,9 34

27 4401199820 URRA MARTINEZ,  MANUEL 12,7 12,8 33

4401188006 BARIAIN SATRUSTEGUI, JOSE MARIA 21,4 21,2 33

29 4411720829 DIAZ VARELA, JOSE MANUEL 15,6 15,7 32

VB00727830 AYESTARAN GALARZA, MIGUEL ANGEL 21,5 32

31 4401260694 ECHARTE RUIZ, JAVIER 17,3 17,8 31

4400449687 GOÑI IRIARTE, SANTIAGO 19,7 31

4401784403 ARANAZ BAERTS, JAVIER 21,6 31

4401367145 BARCENA ROJI, JUAN BOSCO 22,8 23,1 31

4401937732 GARCIA-MINA FREIRE, JOSE MARIA 26,7 31

4402899063 MORIANO LOPEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 27,8 31



37 4405976229 DE IRALA URQUIRI, PELLO 17,8 30

4401185321 GALBETE MAULEON,  JOSE ANGEL 17,5 30

4401645452 GARMENDIA IPARRAGUIRRE, YULEN 19,6 30

4405922250 BENGOA ZARRANZ, ENEKO 21,3 30

4401457388 MOZOTA BERNAD, ALVARO 22,6 30

4401072726 PEREZ-SEOANE GARRIDO,  AGUSTIN 24,3 24,9 30

4401696255 TORREA LARRALDE, MIGUEL 25,9 26,5 30

44 CM92214145 NAVARRO CEBALLOS, MARIANO 14,7 15,3 29

4401157020 EUGUI HUARTE, JAVIER 19,7 20,1 29

VB09728350 CORTES ORMAZABAL, PABLO 20,7 21,7 29

47 4401140179 TABERNA CHACARTEGUI, JESUS 13,3 28

4401140697 ANDUEZA ARTIEDA, JOAQUIN MARIA 13,7 28

4401045351 OCHOA DE RETANA BASTERRA, JAVIER 14,9 28

4401063384 MUÑOZ CUESTA,  FCO. JAVIER 15,6 15,7 28

VB14727352 IPARRAGIRRE GOÑI, ANARTZ 20,9 21,3 28

CM66171064 JIMENEZ LASHERAS, MARIANO 22,1 28

4401987521 ZUAZU ROSAGARAY, IGNACIO 27,8 28

54 4401964130 EGAÑA GARCIA, PEDRO JOSE 16,8 17,6 27

4401153812 DE OLAZABAL ELORZ, EDUARDO 16,7 27

4400397618 RONCAL AZANZA, FRANCISCO JAVIER 28,1 27

4408114555 DE JULIAN OROZ,  FCO.JAVIER 26,5 27

4401924165 LLARENA GONZALEZ, FERNANDO 28,9 27

59 4402428933 PEREZ DE LAZARRAGA PALOMA, SANTIAGO 29,5 26

4401168925 GALBETE GOYENA, PEDRO 28,7 26

61 VB01072037 ASENJO NICOLAS, VICTOR 14,1 14,2 25

CM00208399 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, JOSE LUIS 27,1 25

63 4409943828 PINA GARCIA, IGNACIO 23,7 23

VB29722753 INCHAUSTI ESTOMBA, JAVIER 24,6 23

4401191069 VALLEJOS HUESA, JESUS 29,1 23

66 4402201426 ESEVERRI BERRUEZO, ALVARO 13,3 13,5 22

CMC8147729 AFONSO RODRIGUEZ, LEONCIO 19,1 22

8831915290 MUÑOZ BAQUERO, GONZALO 36 22

69 4401946712 FLAMARIQUE RONCAL, FERMIN 27,1 20



SCRATCH

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 4401384695 MARQUEZ DE PRADO MORAGUES,  MARIANO 3 2,3 38

2 4402645408 GOGORZA FONSECA, MIKEL 0,4 0,3 34

3 4401788729 DE OLAZABAL FERNANDEZ, RODRIGO 2,6 33

4 4402645405 GOGORZA FONSECA, ALVARO -0,8 30

5 4401010052 BEÑARAN AROCENA, SUSANA 6,9 7,1 29

6 4402464506 TABERNA SENOSIAIN, ISIDRO 3,9 28

7 4401772117 LAZARO SANCHEZ, JAVIER 12,5 11,7 27

8 4401922206 PEREZ MARISCAL, OSCAR 11,7 11,1 26

4401766025 ABREGO ALCALDE,  JESUS 7,8 8 26

RL06208259 PEREZ VIGUERA, RAFAEL E. 7,4 26

4401139135 MIGUEZ ANDRES, JOSE ANGEL 3 26

12 4401279293 LOS ARCOS ELORZ,  JUAN JOSE 11,5 11,1 25

4401040418 RUBIO CIA,  EMILIO JOSE 10,6 9,7 25

4401464699 PEREZ GALBETE, GUILLERMO 6,4 25

4401018466 TABERNA ALDAZ,  JAVIER 2,5 25

16 4401265206 RUBIO SANCHEZ, CARLOS 10,8 10,9 24

4401236049 IRUJO ESPINOSA DE LOS M.,  FRANCISCO 9,5 24

4401294790 MEDINA SANCHEZ, EDUARDO 9 24

4401443385 REYES HURTADO, JOSE 9 24

4401152850 MONTES ROS, PABLO 4,8 24

21 4402428932 PEREZ DE LAZARRAGA PALOMA, PABLO 17,5 16,1 23

4401907731 MINDEGUIA  LOPEZ, SATURNINO 14,6 13,7 23

4401926760 SETUAIN IRUJO JUAN 14,5 13,7 23

4401365835 REPARAZ HUARTE, JUAN 14,4 13,9 23

4400756525 JIMENEZ GARIJO, IVAN 10,2 10,1 23

AM66235545 ALDABA YOLDI, ALFREDO 7,9 8,4 23

27 4401391865 HUARTE ALZUGARAY, LUIS 10,5 22

4402404598 GOGORZA BERASATEGUI, SEBASTIAN 10,9 22

4405395987 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, TOMAS 3 22

30 4401363117 EIZAGUIRRE LEGORBURU, PABLO 13,6 13,4 21

4405724541 GOROSABEL GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 13,6 21

4401067048 ZULATEGUI ERASO, JAVIER 12,1 13 21

4401199820 URRA MARTINEZ,  MANUEL 12,7 12,8 21

4401153814 ALTUNA ARCE, JOSE MARIA 9,4 21

4401128746 OROZ ABENTIN, JOAQUIN 5,3 21

36 4401149882 GARAIKOETXEA MINA,  IBAN 20 19,4 20



CM11944381 FUENTES SANCHEZ, FELIX 18,3 17,4 20

4401234675 AINZIBURU GOMEZ, JAVIER 13,1 13,3 20

4401365836 REPARAZ HUARTE, LUIS 9 9,2 20

40 4401907785 GLIDDEN, PHILIP SCHUYLER 17,7 17,2 19

4401937543 ISAACS ZARATIEGUI, DIEGO 15,3 14,9 19

0230150287 MILLET SANCHO, SANTIAGO 15,5 15,1 19

4401442096 MORRAS RUIZ, MARTA 13,2 19

44 4401240551 MACHICOT ARBIZU, NURIA 17,5 17,2 18

4401068389 EUGUI MARTINEZ  DE AZAGRA, JOAQUIN 15,2 14,9 18

4401032085 FIGAREDO ZEPPENFELT,  IVONNE 14,3 14,4 18

4401140179 TABERNA CHACARTEGUI, JESUS 13,3 18

CM61289842 NUÑEZ SANCHEZ, JESUS 11 11,2 18

49 4401692518 BERGARA URBIETA, XABIER 16,7 16,3 17

4401923203 ALENZA GARCIA, JOSE FRANCISCO 11,3 17

51 4401028157 GARCIA-MINA FREIRE,  PABLO 19,6 19,1 16

4400925754 RUIZ URRA, FERNANDO 19,1 16

4401319843 LANA VILLANUEVA, IGNACIO 18,4 15 16

4401199822 IRUJO ECHAVARRI, GONZALO 18,1 17,9 16

4401045351 OCHOA DE RETANA BASTERRA, JAVIER 14,9 16

CM92214145 NAVARRO CEBALLOS, MARIANO 14,7 15,3 16

4401365827 DE MIGUEL ICHASO, ALBERTO 12 16

4401182146 CASADO BELZUNCE, RICARDO 6,1 6,4 16

59 VB00727830 AYESTARAN GALARZA, MIGUEL ANGEL 21,5 15

4401279296 DEPRIT URIARTE, ISABEL 18,5 19,3 15

4401260694 ECHARTE RUIZ, JAVIER 17,3 17,8 15

4401189082 PEREZ SILANES, OSCAR 16,6 16,4 15

4411720829 DIAZ VARELA, JOSE MANUEL 15,6 15,7 15

0110430481 GRAVALOS SORIA, MIGUEL 12,3 13,2 15

VB09198665 RETANA BRONTE, GABRIELA 10 15

66 4400921369 MONTES VIEDMA, RAFAEL 21,1 20,6 14

4401784742 LORENZO CAVERO, MARTA 18,3 18,2 14

4401140697 ANDUEZA ARTIEDA, JOAQUIN MARIA 13,7 14

4401726596 LIZANCOS AGUERRALDE, CARLOS 10,8 11,8 14

70 4401786518 MENDIRI RUIZ DE ALDA, FRANCISCO JAVIER 26,5 13

VB09340840 CASTRO ESNAL, ELENA 23,2 22,9 13

4401906015 ECHAVARREN ZOZAYA, ENRIQUE 22,5 22,1 13

4401063384 MUÑOZ CUESTA,  FCO. JAVIER 15,6 15,7 13

74 4401364713 SORIA GARCIA, IGNACIO 25,2 22,7 12

4401442969 VILLANUEVA ALEMAN, VICENTE 23,1 23 12

4401188763 ZUDAIRE POLO, MARTIN 23,3 23 12



4401425903 PALOMA MORA, MARIA JOSE 21,8 21,9 12

VB09728350 CORTES ORMAZABAL, PABLO 20,7 21,7 12

4401645452 GARMENDIA IPARRAGUIRRE, YULEN 19,6 12

4405976229 DE IRALA URQUIRI, PELLO 17,8 12

4401185321 GALBETE MAULEON,  JOSE ANGEL 17,5 12

82 4401783764 EUGUI MARTINICORENA, LAURA 25,7 25,4 11

4401802671 ZORRILLA DIAZ, LUCIA 23,5 23,6 11

4401784403 ARANAZ BAERTS, JAVIER 21,6 11

4401157020 EUGUI HUARTE, JAVIER 19,7 20,1 11

4400449687 GOÑI IRIARTE, SANTIAGO 19,7 11

4401964130 EGAÑA GARCIA, PEDRO JOSE 16,8 17,6 11

VB01072037 ASENJO NICOLAS, VICTOR 14,1 14,2 11

4402201426 ESEVERRI BERRUEZO, ALVARO 13,3 13,5 11

90 4402899063 MORIANO LOPEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 27,8 10

4401072726 PEREZ-SEOANE GARRIDO,  AGUSTIN 24,3 24,9 10

4401457388 MOZOTA BERNAD, ALVARO 22,6 10

4401367145 BARCENA ROJI, JUAN BOSCO 22,8 23,1 10

4401188006 BARIAIN SATRUSTEGUI, JOSE MARIA 21,4 21,2 10

4401153812 DE OLAZABAL ELORZ, EDUARDO 16,7 10

96 4405797557 RUBIO ARROYO, MARI  JOSE 27,1 9

4401134829 DIAZ ALVAREZ-MALDONADO, PATRICIA 24,8 24,7 9

4401234676 FRAUCA SAGASTIBELZA, PAZ 21,4 9

99 4401987521 ZUAZU ROSAGARAY, IGNACIO 27,8 8

4408114555 DE JULIAN OROZ,  FCO.JAVIER 26,5 8

4401946711 MADERA SENOSIAIN, LAURA 27,8 27,5 8

4405922250 BENGOA ZARRANZ, ENEKO 21,3 8

VB14727352 IPARRAGIRRE GOÑI, ANARTZ 20,9 21,3 8

104 4401696255 TORREA LARRALDE, MIGUEL 25,9 26,5 7

4401457389 FRAUCA SAGASTIBELZA, CARMEN 25,5 25,3 7

CM66171064 JIMENEZ LASHERAS, MARIANO 22,1 7

107 4401937732 GARCIA-MINA FREIRE, JOSE MARIA 26,7 6

4400397618 RONCAL AZANZA, FRANCISCO JAVIER 28,1 6

8831915290 MUÑOZ BAQUERO, GONZALO 36 6

4401220829 ROLDAN VILLAR, MARIA JESUS 26,5 6

CM56635474 ALFARO DE LA TORRE, MARIA JOSE 28,4 6

4401205410 ERICE ECHEVERRIA,  MARIA ELENA 32,8 6

4409943828 PINA GARCIA, IGNACIO 23,7 6

4401983598 MOZOTA FRAUCA, ANA 20,3 23 6

CMC8147729 AFONSO RODRIGUEZ, LEONCIO 19,1 6

116 4401168925 GALBETE GOYENA, PEDRO 28,7 5



4405922251 GILCUARTERO LOPEZ, ANA 35,2 5

VB09913091 MADINA ECHEVERRIA, ELENA 29,2 5

0110200252 LOPEZ TABERNA, MAGDALENA 26,5 5

120 4401946712 FLAMARIQUE RONCAL, FERMIN 27,1 4

4402428933 PEREZ DE LAZARRAGA PALOMA, SANTIAGO 29,5 4

CM00208399 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, JOSE LUIS 27,1 4

4401923983 IRUJO ESPINOSA DE LOS MONTEROS, MERCEDES 33 4

4402075737 CUNCHILLOS PEREZ, MARIA PILAR 30,8 4

4401744395 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, Mª DE LA PALOMA 30,1 4

VB09913094 MADINA ECHEVERRIA, ANA 36 4

4401898436 NAGORE LEOZ, ANA 27,5 4

VB29722753 INCHAUSTI ESTOMBA, JAVIER 24,6 4

129 4401924165 LLARENA GONZALEZ, FERNANDO 28,9 3

4401896690 ANOZ IRIBARREN, LYDIA 34,8 3

CM00963573 ASENJO IRAZU, AMAYA 36 3

4401133810 ZULATEGUI ERASO, SAGRARIO 26,5 3

4400168872 INDURAIN TORNOS, SARA 22,1 3

134 4401191069 VALLEJOS HUESA, JESUS 29,1 2

135 4401395734 HERREROS LOPETEGUI, SUSANA 28 1

CMC8157330 FERRER MILLET, CARMEN 33,2 1

CMA8924659 PINDADO GALLEGO, MARIA ESPERANZA 36 1

138 CMA8929362 GINES DIAZ, YOLANDA 36 0

4401246308 MORRAS ANDRES, ESTEBAN 10,2 Ret

4401367146 GOYENA HUERTA, LOURDES 28,9 N.P


